Home » MuxLab Inc » MuxLab Inc HDMI 4K/ST2110 Over IP Uncompressed Gateway Converter Instruction
Manual
Inc HDMI 4K/ST2110 Over IP Uncompressed Gateway Converter
Instruction Manual
HDMI 4K/ST2110 Over IP
Uncompressed Gateway Converter
Operation Manual
500774

Compliance Regulatory: FCC, CE, RoHS Flammability: 94V0
Warranty 3 years
Order Information
500774-TX-MM:
HDMI 4K/ST2110 over IP Uncompressed Transmitter, MM fiber 500774-RX-MM:
HDMI 4K/ST2110 over IP Uncompressed Receiver, MM fiber 500774-7X-UTP:
HDMI 4K/ST2110 over IP Uncompressed Transmitter, UTP 500774-RX-UTP:
HDMI 4K/ST2110 over IP Uncompressed Receiver, UTP
Accessories (Sold se
parately)
500920 16-Port Rackmount Transceiver Chassis
500917 Wall Mount Transceiver Bracket Kit
500970-MM Multimode 10G SFP Module, 850m (for 2″dMedia/Data Port)
1.5 Currently Supported Resolutions
The following are the currently 500774 supported Video resolutions.
Color De
pth Color Space
4k 1080p 1080i 720p
30 25 24 60 50 30 25 24 60 50 6050
8 bit
RGB V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V*
YCbCr 444 V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V*
YCbCr 422 V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V*
10 bit
RGB V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V V V* V* V*
YCbCr 444 V* V* V* V* V* V* V* V V V* V* V*
YCbCr 422 V V V V V V V V I I I I
Legends:
V – Validated with ST2110 compatible equipment
V* – Validated with ST2110 compatible equipment and 422 10 bit Converter
I – Need further investigation
Managing the 500774
The HDMI 4K/ST2110 over IP Uncompressed Gateway can be managed through a Web interface and a Rosati.
This section describes how to set up the 500774 parameters using both the Web interface and Rosati (Note
NMOS support  is coming soon).
2.1 Web interface
Configuring the 500774 from the Web interface requires a TCP/IP connection from the unit 1G Ethernet port (port:
LAN) to your network. The 500774 default IP address is set to DHCP. If no DHCP is available on your network,
both the  TX and RX will default to a static IP Address of 192.168.168.64 for the TX, and 192.168.168.67 for the
RX.
To be able to log in to the 500774 Web interface, your computer has to be in the same subnet.
2.1.1 Configuring the 500774-TX
This section will describe how to configure the unit using the Web interface. To connect to the TX, open a Web
browser and type the TX unit IP address. Make sure the unit 1G Ethernet port (port: LAN) is connected to your
Ethernet  network.
2.1.2 Transmitter System Info Page